CITY OF HAYWARD



Hayward Youth Commission Official Minutes 5/16/22 DATE, 6:30 p.m.

MEETING

A regular meeting of the Hayward Youth Commission was called to order at 6:38 pm by Anna Tran Commissioner.

CALL TO ORDER Pledge of Allegiance

Commissioner Anna Tran led the Pledge of Allegiance at 6:38pm.

6:40 ROLL CALL

<u>PRESENT:</u> Sophia S., Diego F., Khalil K., Angelina R., Alessandra, Rachel M., Harnoor, Athena Caelyn, Joshua, Samiksha, Lizbeth, Arianna, Isabelle Anne E., James, Pooja, Jema J., Dulce, Sharana, Sruthy, Alicia C., Ananya, Anna, Vanna, Myldret E

ABSENT: Savannah J., Ivan, Phylis A., Gabriel K.

6:44 APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Commissioner Harnoor made the motion to approve the minutes and the motion was seconded by Anna Tran Commissioner: Approve: 16, Disapprove: 0, Abstain: 0.

6:47 PUBLIC COMMENTS

Alternate members of the youth commission must reapply for the commission.

6:47 GUEST SPEAKERS

no guest speaker.

6:49 BASTA LETTER SIGNING

Youth commissioners look over BASTA support letters and confirm the letter.

6:50 PLANNING PROJECTS(Team Building Day)

Kennedy Park, Saturday 11-1pm. planning to play bocce ball, have a barbeque or catered food, have yearly debrief. Ordering from a small business from Hayward, then meeting at Kennedy park. Ordering from both falafel flames and pizza express, getting platters and a couple of pizzas. Anna Tran motioned the approval of allocating \$500 into catering.

Approve:9 Dissiprove:0 Abstain:0

7:17 HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL, HARD, HUSD & LIBRARY REPORTS

KHCG: offgrid clean up this saturday, May 21st.

CITY OF HAYWARD



Hayward Youth Commission Official Minutes 5/16/22 DATE, 6:30 p.m.

HARD: Hard has been working on a health equity initiative. In the summer we will offer free outdoor movies around different neighborhoods. Working on having 2 mobel houses for the homeless in hayward. Offering free activities in the summer. There are still summer jobs open in city council and for summer counselors.

HUSD: Introducing the Expanded Learning Opportunity Program; which gives funding for other costly in school and out of school programs and opportunities.

Library: having an event that parents can attend to sign their kids up for summer programs.

7:19 ANNOUNCEMENTS/AGENDA ITEMS

Some favorite moments were: The Youth Conference workshops, and the Feedback results from the sent form. Being able to see each other and work together to clean up Tennyson.

Commissioner Pooja presented a project about the dangers of smoking. It was decided to add this presentation in addition to the Basta Letter.

ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner Harnoor adjourned the meeting at 7:26 pm.

APPROVED:

Sruthy Sabesan, Commissioner Hayward Youth Commission

ATTEST:



CITY OF HAYWARD Hayward Youth Commission Official Minutes

5/16/22 DATE, 6:30 p.m.